

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

Friday 6th October

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notice No. 88]

NO. 45

	ENACTED BY THE TEMOTU PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY	THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2007	APPROPRIATE FIVE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY ONE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED AND FIFTY THREE DOLLARS AND TWENTY SEVEN CENTS IN THE SERVICES OF	THE TEMOTU PROVINCIAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 2006/2007 AN ORDINANCE TO	THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997 NO 7 OF 1997	[234]
--	---	---	--	--	--	-------

2006

r Č.

AT is give

TEMOTU PROVINCIAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 2006/2007

THE TEMOTU PROVINCIAL ALLING MUSIC		in the Ordinance 2006
Short Title and Commencement	e Personal P	This ordinance shall be cited as the Temotu Province Appropriation Orthusance 2000 and shall come into force upon Assent by the Minister in Accordance with Section 32 of the Provincial Government Act 1997 and Publication in the Solomon Islands Gazette.
Authorisation of Issuance of sum of \$5,131,653.27 from the Provincial Fund	2	The Appropriation from the Provincial Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of <i>Five million, one Hundred and Thirty One Thousand</i> , Six Hundred and Fifty Three Dollars and Twenty Seven Cents to be applied for the purpose specified in subsection 36, subsection 2 of the Provincial Government Act 1997 and to the services of the Financial wear ending 31st March 2007.

Appropriation ယ The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of Heads specified and the amounts respectively in relation to, in the schedule to this Ordinance.

:

:

ŀ

.

;

•

•

			184	e ^{nt} i ∙ ⊷ _{be} t
	Assented to by the Honourable Minister for Provincial Government & Rural Development this 11th day of September, 2006 	Clerk to Temotu Provincial Assembly	Passed by the Temotu Provincial Assembly this 22nd Day of August 2006 This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Ordinance by the Temotu Provincial Assembly, and found by me to be the true and correct copy of the said Ordinance.	
· · · ·			Ŷ	

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

:

•

:

...